
2023 BIPOC BUSINESS FORUM – RESOURCE FAIR 
 

Organization Contact Info 

APEX Accelerator (Government 
Contracting Technical Assistance) 
Kitsapeda.org/APEX 

James Davis davis@kitsapeda.org 
Terry Homburg homburg@kitsapeda.org 
Mary Jo Juarez juarez@kitsapeda.org 
 

Business Impact NW  
businessimpactnw.org 

Laura Gómez, Loan Officer  
Laurag@businessimpactnw.org 

Career Path Services Ed Looby, elooby@careerpathservices.org 281.309.2535 

Charleston Business District 
thecharleston.org 

James Cline jdwcline@yahoo.com 
TheCharlestonDistrict@gmail.com 
 

Chase Bank 
www.chase.com 

Walter Acuña VP | Sr. Business Consultant | Chase Business 
Banking Entrepreneurs Program 
walter.acuna@chase.com     

City of Bremerton Tax & License http://www.bremertonwa.gov/419/Tax-License-Division 
 

Craft3 Community Crafted Lending 
www.craft3.org 

Stephanie Lachman Business Lender 
SLachman@craft3.org  

Downtown Bremerton Association 
downtownbremerton.org 

Erinn Hale, Executive Director 
erinn@downtownbremerton.org  

ESD/SharedWork 
esd.wa.gov/SharedWork 

Rafael Colon rafael.colon@esd.wa.gov 
Corrina Rieken corrina.rieken@esd.wa.gov 

Fiscal Finesse 
https://fiscalfinesse.net 

Jenefeness Franke, MBA 
thejenefeness@gmail.com 

Governor's Office for Regulatory 
Innovation and Assistance 
www.oria.wa.gov 

Annika Pederson  Small Business Program Specialist 
Annika.Pederson@gov.wa.gov  
 

Greater Kitsap Chamber  
greaterkitsapchamber.com 

David Emmons Executive Director 
david@greaterkitsapchamber.com  

Kitsap Economic Development Alliance 
kitsapeda.org 

Joe Morrison,  Executive Director morrison@kitsapeda.org 
James Davis, Economic Development Manager 
davis@kitsapeda.org  
Theresa Mangrum, Communications & Event Manager 
mangrum@kitsapeda.org  
 

KCR/BE$T (Business Education Support 
Training)  BE$T@KCR.org 

Jon King, Business Education and Support Manager 
jking@kcr.org  
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Kitsap County  
Dept of Community Development 
 

https://www.kitsapgov.com/dcd/Pages/Contact.aspx 

Kitsap Credit Union 
kitsapcu.org 

Bill Fogarty, VP Commercial Lending  
bfogarty@kitsapcu.org  
Megan Murphy, Business Services Manager, 
mmurphy@kitsapcu.org 

Kitsap Credit Union  
It’s a Money Thing online program  
www.kitsapcu.org/IAMT.html 

Brittany Corona, Business Development Manager  
bcorona@kitsapcu.org 

Kitsap Strong 
https://www.kitsapstrong.org/ 

Cristina Roark, Executive Director  
cristina.roark@kitsapstrong.org 

Kitsap Regional Library 
https://www.krl.org/ 

Carina Langstraat, Adult Services Librarian  
clangstraat@krl.org 

Kitsap Small Business Development 
Center (SBDC) 
sbdc.wwu.edu/kitsap-sbdc 

Joyce Oswald, M.Ed. Certified Business Advisor  
joyce.oswald@wwu.edu  
Melissa Tanno MBA - Business Advisor dylanm@wwu.edu  
sbdc.wwu.edu/kitsap-sbdc 

NAACP Bremerton Unit 1134 
www.naacpbremerton.org 

Robert Harris, President, Bremerton 
president@naacpbremerton.org 

Olympic College, Workforce 
Development 
www.olympic.edu 

Dr. Terry Cox  Interim Dean of Workforce & Economic 
Development  tcox@olympic.edu  

Peninsula Credit Union 
www.pcfcu.org 

Kyle Lauderdale VP of Member Engagement 
klauderdale@pcfcu.org  

Puget Sound Energy 
www.pse.com 

Maria Dozeman, Outreach Manager, Kitsap County & Vashon 
Island Maria.Dozeman@pse.com  

Up From Slavery Initiative 
www.ufsi.org 

Darryl Riley, Cofounder & CEO, 
 contact@ufsi.org   

US Bank, Bremerton 
usbank.com 

Meranda Montgomery, Business Banking Relationship Mgr  
meranda.montgomery@usbank.com 
  

US Small Business Association 
www.sba.gov/district/seattle 

Janie Sacco,  Outreach & Marketing Specialist 
janie.sacco@sba.gov   

Veterans Outreach Business Impact 
NW 

https://businessimpactnw.org/veterans-business-outreach-
center/ 

WSMA - Washington State 
Microenterprise Association 
wamicrobiz.org 

Lisa Smith, Executive Director   
lisa@wamicrobiz.org 
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